

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20619-20622/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in SBCWP No. 6325/2004 & SBCWP No. 6337/2004 & SBCWP No. 6506/2004 & SBCWP No. 6608/2004 of HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PRIN.&CONTR.M.G.NAT.INST.OF MED.SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH SHADILYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. V. Bandhu, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to serve the unserved

respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Rejoinder, as requested, be filed within two weeks.

List after three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master