

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20619-20622 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in SBCWP No.6325/2004,  
SBCWP No.6337/2004, SBCWP No.6506/2004 and SBCWP No.6608/2004 of the  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PRIN.&CONTR.M.G.NAT.INST.OF MED.SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH SHADILYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.6021 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for directions, impleading party, vacating stay, prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.6022-6023 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing  
O.T.,

permission to place addl. documents on record,

prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.768 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Ms. Sushan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Vinayagam, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

...2/

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khatana, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. AG., Rajasthan,

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the respondents have now been served. Let an affidavit of service be filed in the Registry during the course of the day.

List the petitions next week.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master